Total project costs   19,877 + 9%   19,877 + 9%   19,877 + 9%   19,877 + 9%

Economic benefits

Increased agricultural output from changes in land use   3,909   5,312 + 42%   6,714 + 42%   14,338 - 8%

Increased productivity on irrigated land   591 + 31%   591 + 31%   591 + 31%   591 + 31%

Residual value   4,949 + 115%   4,949 + 115%   4,949 + 115%   4,949 + 115%

Total project benefits   9,449 + 72%   10,851 + 67%   12,253 + 64%   19,877 + 9%

Net project benefits/(costs) -   10,429 - 18% -   9,026 - 24% -   7,624 - 30%   - n/a

Cost benefit ratio 0.48 0.55 0.62 1.00

Source: Various.

Department of Environment, Water & Natural Resources
February 2014

47 Cost benefit analysis of proposed Lake Albert management actions

Table 19: Net project costs and benefits, sensitivity to changes in discount rate to 10%

Scenario 1: 1,320 Ha Scenario 2: 1,650 Ha Scenario 3: 1,980 Ha Breakeven

Present
value

Change on
7% case

Present
value

Change on
7% case

Present
value

Change on
7% case

Present
value

Change on
7% case

$, 000s % $, 000s % $, 000s % $, 000s %

Base case mature state irrigated land area   400  n/a   400  n/a   400  n/a   400  n/a

Project case mature state irrigated land area   1,320  n/a   1,650  n/a   1,980  n/a   3,688 + 34%

Project costs

Capital expenditure   15,791 - 5%   15,791 - 5%   15,791 - 5%   15,791 - 5%

Operating and lifecycle costs   1,213 - 26%   1,213 - 26%   1,213 - 26%   1,213 - 26%

Total project costs   17,004 - 7%   17,004 - 7%   17,004 - 7%   17,004 - 7%

Economic benefits

Increased agricultural output from changes in land use   2,990   4,063 - 27%   5,135 - 27%   15,553 + 0%

Increased productivity on irrigated land   358 - 20%   358 - 20%   358 - 20%   358 - 20%

Residual value   1,093 - 52%   1,093 - 52%   1,093 - 52%   1,093 - 52%

Total project benefits   4,441 - 37%   5,514 - 36%   6,586 - 34%   17,004 - 7%

Net project benefits/(costs) -   12,563 + 6% -   11,490 + 9% -   10,418 + 12%   0 n/a

Cost benefit ratio 0.26 0.32 0.39 1.00

Source: Various.

Department of Environment, Water & Natural Resources
February 2014

48 Cost benefit analysis of proposed Lake Albert management actions

Table 20: Net project costs and benefits, sensitivity to changes in construction costs (30% higher)

Scenario 1: 1,320 Ha Scenario 2: 1,650 Ha Scenario 3: 1,980 Ha Breakeven

Present
value

Change on
base case

construction
costs

Present
value

Change on
base case

construction
costs

Present
value

Change on
base case

construction
costs

Present
value

Change on
base case

construction
costs

$, 000s % $, 000s % $, 000s % $, 000s %

Base case mature state irrigated land area   400  n/a   400  n/a   400  n/a   400 n/a